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8
17:50

2150 m
59.000 €

Autostart

Prix Dominique Savary
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
PRIX DOMINIQUE SAVARY Breed 4 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 59.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 26.550, 14.750, 
8.260, 4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. For 8 - 11 including years, not having won 201.000. 

1
2150

ML: 28,0

Fiston A Papa
9j. b hors W (Defi D'Aunou - Tarpeia Vici)

Trainer: Pierre-Louis Desaunette
Besitzer: Ecurie Cella
Züchter: M. Eric Clouet

Paul-Philippe Ploquin

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.220 € 2023: 21 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    67.865 €12,2 195.565 €
22.07 Bréhal unpl 2875B 23.000 L. Travert Hasard D'Erable, Irresistible Paj, Ideal De S
30.06 Montmirail 3 3225B 23.000 Theo Duvaldestin Hamonet De Choisel, Gibus Darche, Fiston 
06.06 Pontchâteau unpl 2825B 29.000 177,0 P.L. Desaunette Gigi Des Neuf Clos, Hamigo, Haute Cote De
04.02 Vincennes dis 2700B 59.000 22,0 F. Lagadeuc Fakir De L'aulne, Feeling Boy, Fulmida
28.01 Nantes 11 15,4 3025B 30.000 27,0 R. Lamy Gadsem, Hooligan, Gloire Des Loyaux

2
ML: 32,0

Gamin De Mahey
8j. b hors W (Uriel Speed - Mahey Storm)

Trainer: Charles Cuiller
Besitzer: M. Soulas
Züchter: M. Michel Soulas

Teddy Calo

2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    24.260 € 2023: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    56.170 €11,6 192.530 €
14.07 Agon-Coutainville 1 3475B 23.000 T. Calo Gamin De Mahey, Hector De Bassiere, Holl
30.06 Agon-Coutainville 9 3475B 23.000 T. Calo Fan De Phyt's, Evan Paulo, Gigante
24.05 Vincennes 6 12,5 2850B 59.000 9,4 Y. Lebourgeois King Cole (Swe), Hold Up Du Saptel, Habit 
13.05 Le Croisé-Laroch 4 13,9 2850B 25.000 32,0 T. Calo Hold Up Du Saptel, Feline De Miranda, Hipp
18.04 Graignes 5 13,7 2725B 25.000 2,6 F. Lagadeuc Go Fast De Vains, Horace D'Arthenay, Holly

3
ML: 11,0

Gershwin De Chenu
8j. al W (Boccador De Simm - Smala De Chen

Trainer: Pierre Pellerot
Besitzer: Ecurie Pierre Pellerot
Züchter: M. Franck Pellerot

Mathieu Mottier

2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.400 € 2023: 22 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    38.800 €11,1 200.270 €
20.07 Lignières En Berr 5 15,4 2775A 28.000 G. Lenain Harmony Du Rabutin, Hyper Fast, Granit Du
29.06 Enghien dis 2875B 59.000 6,4 E. Raffin Falcon Jet, Grand Sourire, Felicita D'Ecouve
14.06 Vincennes 8 11,5 2100A 59.000 30,0 P.Y. Verva Harry Cohiais, Hoche, Hasard D'Erable
08.02 Vincennes 11 13,6 2100A 59.000 74,0 P. Pellerot Hudo Du Ruel, Hamilton Du Ham, Goal Star
26.12 Argentan 8 16,0 2900B 30.000 7,7 P. Pellerot Graal Du Chene, Forban Du Rib, Giac Joli

4
ML: 36,0

Fute Burois
9j. al W (Que Je T'aime - Roma Bella)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: Arnaud Trommenschlager
Züchter: M. Patrice Dessartre

Cedric Terry

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.180 € 2023: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    57.735 €12,1 196.945 €
29.06 Enghien 6 15,7 2875B 59.000 93,0 Cedric Terry Falcon Jet, Grand Sourire, Felicita D'Ecouve
23.06 Ecommoy unpl 2775B 24.000 A. Meriel Honey King, Filou De L'elle, Handzaro Du B
25.05 Vire Normandie unpl 3525B 25.000 A. Meriel Galant De Bruyere, Filou De Pam, Fashion 
15.05 Vincennes unpl 2100A 59.000 16,0 D. Thomain Fogo Pico, Franklin De Meslay, Felicita D'Ec
11.05 Vannes 10 18,2 2875B 23.000 A. Meriel Go Go Timoka, Gard, Gloire Des Loyaux

5
ML: 82,0

Gai Matin
8j. b hors W (Rieussec - Nuit Torride)

Trainer: Guillaume Gillot
Besitzer: G. Gillot
Züchter: M. Philippe Gillot

Guillaume Gillot

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    32.130 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    44.380 €11,2 198.085 €
02.07 Vichy 2 15,7 2950B 37.000 1,8 J.M. Bazire Glycina Bella, Gai Matin, Gavroche De L'ito
26.05 Lisieux 6 88,8 2775B Monte 5.500 M. Martin Eloge De Lara, Hanugan, Haldo D'Ymer
10.04 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 13,1 2050A 34.000 14,0 D. Bekaert Global Agreement, Gai Matin, Cointreau
01.04 Strasbourg 1 15,6 2825B 24.000 G. Gillot Gai Matin, Hanane Montaval, Hercule De B
20.03 Lisieux 4 13,7 2725B 34.000 26,0 E. Raffin Hoche, Invictus Madiba, Gamin De Mahey

6
ML: 94,0

Granit Du Fresne
8j. b hors W (Quickly Paris - Rosee Des Bois)

Trainer: Laurent Laudren
Besitzer: J. Cottel
Züchter: Michelle Dupard

Franck Nivard

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    29.100 € 2023: 20 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    56.710 €10,7 192.170 €
20.07 Lignières En Berr 3 15,3 2775A 28.000 L. Laudren Harmony Du Rabutin, Hyper Fast, Granit Du
02.07 Vichy 6 16,0 2950B 37.000 19,0 L. Laudren Glycina Bella, Gai Matin, Gavroche De L'ito
23.06 Ecommoy unpl 2775B 24.000 L. Chupin Honey King, Filou De L'elle, Handzaro Du B
07.06 Vincennes dis 2100A 59.000 6,7 E. Raffin Gardon, Giant Madrik, Grand Sourire
19.05 Chateaubriant 12 15,0 2400B 28.000 65,0 L. Laudren Hamonet De Choisel, Hexode De Felliere, G

7
ML: 14,0

Garou Pierji
8j. al W (Love You - Prettia Pierji)

Trainer: Emilien Raulline
Besitzer: J. Seche
Züchter: M. Pierre Julienne

Alexandre Abrivard

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    580 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.830 €11,7 197.850 €
11.07 Pornichet 7 14,0 2750B 34.000 118,0 Emilien Raulline Hero Sibey, Hasur Dairpet, Gloire Du Lupin
16.06 Pontchâteau 7 15,3 2825B 24.000 Emilien Raulline Finger Des Bordes, Hasur Dairpet, Falco Fu
04.06 Segré unpl 2725B 23.000 A. Guyomard Histoire Moderne, Hommage De Larre, Hold
21.05 Chateaubriant unpl 3025B 30.000 61,0 M. Herrault Guardia, Guess Fouteau, Fabuleux D'Echal
17.03 Enghien 4 13,7 2875B 59.000 6,7 B. Robin Ghostbuster, Gala De Crennes, Garde A Vo

8
ML: 12,0

Favici Pasmarick
9j. al W (Orlando Vici - Osquita De Lamotte)

Trainer: Pascal Danet
Besitzer: J.Cl. Ballardin
Züchter: M. Pascal Danet

Benjamin Rochard

2024: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    48.270 € 2023: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    27.070 €11,5 194.670 €
21.06 Vincennes 1 11,5 2100A 52.000 23,0 P.Y. Verva Favici Pasmarick, Harison Du Plessis, Garth
09.06 Rambouillet 1 2825B 21.000 9,4 P. Danet Favici Pasmarick, Golden Des Touches, Her
12.05 Graignes 6 14,6 2725B 22.000 4,9 M. Mottier Galcinois, Golden Des Touches, Evan Paul
24.04 Cordemais 3 14,2 2850B 26.000 6,9 B. Rochard Harpie De Jed, Harmony La Nuit, Favici Pas
31.03 Pontchâteau 3 19,0 2825B 26.000 44,0 P. Danet Haxellita, Havana Paris, Favici Pasmarick

9
ML: 25,0

Donovan Dark
11j. b hors W (Singalo - Quadrata Des Jipes)

Trainer: Carine De Soete
Besitzer: Stijn Buyl
Züchter: M. Mathieu Catherine

Kristof Depuydt

2024: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    340 € 2023: 13 Starts - 6 Siege - 0 Plätze    17.075 €13,4 122.685 €
26.06 (Perf. Etr)Belgiqu 4 16,1 2400A 2.000 Kristof Depuydt Helice Du Trezon
05.06 (Perf. Etr)Belgiqu 7 16,8 3450B 9.000 17,0 Kristof Depuydt
05.12 Mons 1 13,6 1750A 6.000 18,0 Kristof Depuydt Donovan Dark, Delia Du Pommereux
21.11 Mons 4 14,7 2300A 6.000 11,0 Kristof Depuydt
02.11 Mons 1 13,2 1750A 4.500 5,0 Kristof Depuydt Donovan Dark

10A

ML: 23,0

Floralyse D'Authou
9j. b hors S (Quiz Des Brouets - Lisboa)

Trainer: Matthieu Varin
Besitzer: Ecurie Matthieu Varin
Züchter: M. Jérôme Moreau

Matthieu Abrivard

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.600 € 2023: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    41.910 €12,4 165.115 €
07.07 Bernay dis 2800B 50.000 125,0 L. Danielo Helios Somolli, Gala De Crennes, Invictus M
30.06 Chartres 5 15,2 2850B 26.000 79,0 Ch.J. Bigeon Helia De Laxa, Getehi Du Noyer, Hippy De 
11.06 Angers 7 15,1 2350A 30.000 44,0 A. Barrier Geronimo Fuego, Hasard, Grabuge
02.06 Alençon unpl 2625B 50.000 58,0 N. Bazire Garancio Bello, Halicia Bella, Feline De Cal
19.05 Chateaubriant unpl 2400B 28.000 S. Hardy Hamonet De Choisel, Hexode De Felliere, G

11
ML: 14,0

Golden Grace
8j. b hors S (Ready Cash - Udana)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: Thierry Massicot
Züchter: M. Philippe Morin

David Thomain

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    27.560 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    50.140 €11,4 188.460 €
16.07 Le Mans 6 14,0 2975B 30.000 109,0 J.Ph. Raffegeau Idole Elde, High Propulsion, Ilaya
17.05 Laval unpl 2850B 29.000 J.Ph. Raffegeau Hasard D'Erable, Histoire Phils, High Propul
02.05 Laval 6 15,1 2850B 35.000 13,0 A. Barrier Indy Dark, Ibiza Bella, Ilaya
05.04 Vincennes 4 13,1 2700B 59.000 52,0 Leo Abrivard Heraldique, Haitian Fight Song, Filou De Lar
01.04 Machecoul unpl 2725B 24.000 J.Ph. Raffegeau Ha Yes Max, Halfan Speed, Hulysse Digeo

12
ML: 52,0

Gucci De Barb
8j. al W (Jam Pridem - Sixtina)

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: Ecurie Philippe Daugeard
Züchter: Brigitte Loison

Philippe Daugeard

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    26.160 € 2023: 19 Starts - 4 Siege - 7 Plätze    75.965 €13,6 185.260 €
20.07 Lignières En Berr 4 15,4 2775A 28.000 S. Olivier Harmony Du Rabutin, Hyper Fast, Granit Du
06.07 Enghien 2 13,9 2150A 52.000 11,0 Ph. Daugeard Gregor, Gucci De Barb, Feux Verts
21.06 Vincennes unpl 2100A 52.000 8,8 Ph. Daugeard Favici Pasmarick, Harison Du Plessis, Garth
02.06 Chartres 4 15,9 2850B 29.000 5,4 Ph. Daugeard Himoka, Hommage Du Trio, Havane De Ch
12.05 Graignes 5 14,6 2725B 22.000 3,4 Ph. Daugeard Galcinois, Golden Des Touches, Evan Paul
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59.000 €

Autostart

Prix Dominique Savary
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
PRIX DOMINIQUE SAVARY Breed 4 Class D Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 59.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 26.550, 14.750, 
8.260, 4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. For 8 - 11 including years, not having won 201.000. 

13
ML: 19,0

Faucon De L'alba
9j. black W (Notre Haufor - Tempete De Bresle

Trainer: Julien Raffestin
Besitzer: Ecurie Warriors
Züchter: M. Alberto Martin Carrasco

Yoann Lebourgeois

2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    17.970 € 2023: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    35.460 €11,6 185.660 €
13.07 Enghien 3 15,7 2875B 59.000 5,2 Y. Lebourgeois Feux Verts, Feline De Lavau, Faucon De L'a
06.07 Enghien 5 14,1 2150A 52.000 6,5 Y. Lebourgeois Gregor, Gucci De Barb, Feux Verts
21.06 Vincennes 4 11,7 2100A 52.000 58,0 Julien Raffestin Favici Pasmarick, Harison Du Plessis, Garth
07.06 Vincennes 9 12,9 2100A 59.000 73,0 Julien Raffestin Gardon, Giant Madrik, Grand Sourire
22.05 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2850B 30.000 20,0 Julien Raffestin Nice Present, Glycina Bella, Gaylord Am

14
ML: 55,0

Garancio Bello
8j. al W (Boccador De Simm - Ulyssia Bella)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Baudouin
Besitzer: D. Raffini
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Eric Raffin

2024: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    29.250 € 2023: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    52.765 €14,2 188.855 €
14.07 Royan-Atlantique dis 3100B 50.000 5,4 L. Baudouin Hymne Du Gers, Helios Somolli, Iron Jet
23.06 Ecommoy unpl 2775B 24.000 G. Baudouin Honey King, Filou De L'elle, Handzaro Du B
02.06 Alençon 1 2625B 50.000 5,5 G. Baudouin Garancio Bello, Halicia Bella, Feline De Cal
12.05 Prunelli Di Fium'or 1 2400B 15.000 Th. Guillaume Garancio Bello, Hufalo, Eperon De Freca
28.04 Fougères dis 3200B 50.000 11,0 M. Mottier Enzo D'Essarts, Falco Du Hamel, Gala De 

15A

ML: 75,0

Figaro Gema
9j. b hors W (Roc Meslois - Topaze Gede)

Trainer: Matthieu Varin
Besitzer: Ecurie Matthieu Varin
Züchter: Marie-Annick Sassier

Charles-Julien Bigeon

2024: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    16.840 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    8.610 €11,6 151.780 €
14.07 Agon-Coutainville dis 3475B 23.000 P. Levesque Gamin De Mahey, Hector De Bassiere, Holl
06.07 Enghien 4 14,1 2150A 52.000 49,0 N. Bazire Gregor, Gucci De Barb, Feux Verts
27.06 Enghien 1 15,3 2900B 12.000 20,0 P.M. Allais Figaro Gema, Hercaline, Fregate Haufor
12.06 Vichy 9 2150A 12.000 5,3 Nicolas Lefevre Gold Peji, Gai Logis, Gamin Du Sablier
26.05 Argentan dis 2900B 27.000 29,0 S. Hardy Grabuge, Has De Coeur, Hazilys

16
ML: 27,0

Galie De Celiniere
8j. b hors S (Lontzac - Oh La Celiniere)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Raffegeau
Besitzer: F. Letreguilly
Züchter: M. Gilbert Gauteur

Jean-Philippe Raffegeau

2024: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    31.070 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    32.050 €11,2 183.990 €
16.07 Le Mans 9 14,5 2975B 30.000 125,0 D. Bertrand Idole Elde, High Propulsion, Ilaya
14.06 Vincennes unpl 2100A 59.000 33,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Harry Cohiais, Hoche, Hasard D'Erable
07.06 Vincennes 8 12,9 2100A 59.000 20,0 P.Ph. Ploquin Gardon, Giant Madrik, Grand Sourire
24.05 Vincennes 8 13,0 2850B 59.000 65,0 P.Ph. Ploquin King Cole (Swe), Hold Up Du Saptel, Habit 
13.05 Le Croisé-Laroch 5 14,0 2850B 25.000 92,0 D. Bertrand Hold Up Du Saptel, Feline De Miranda, Hipp

Wettstar - Tipp:Garancio Bello (14) - Favici Pasmarick (8) - Gai Matin (5) - Gamin De Mahey (2)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


